

Pikes Peak United Way Hosts a Neighborhood Clean-Up in Honor of Earth Day

Five organizations rally to clean up neighborhoods in Southeast Colorado Springs

COLORADO SPRINGS, COLO. — Pikes Peak United Way is hosting a neighborhood clean-up in the Pikes Peak Park area in honor of Earth Day on Tuesday, April 23.

Five Organizations will meet and clean up the neighborhoods, streets and parks surrounding the Family Success Center. Bob Penkhus, Ent Credit Union, JE Dunn, Security Service Credit Union, and Harrison School District 2's Adult Education program will participate in the clean-up.

"We are so thankful for our volunteers who selflessly give their time and efforts to take care of our community. Their commitment to serving others is an inspiration," said Cindy Aubrey, President and CEO of Pikes Peak United Way.

The goal of the clean-up day is to remove trash from over 5 square miles in the Pikes Peak Park area and bring awareness to the work being done in the Family Success Center.

The point of contact for interviews is Elizabeth Quevedo, Senior Vice President of Community Impact at 423-333-4431.

###

About Pikes Peak United Way: The mission of Pikes Peak United Way is to enhance youth success and family stability in the Pikes Peak region by leading and lifting the most vulnerable in our community with mentorship, life resources, and real job opportunities. Our signature programs and partner agencies focus on connecting youth and their families to resources at the front end of their life journey to ensure access to fundamental needs of food, shelter, and learning resources. Visit https://www.ppunitedway.org/ for more information. #LiveUnited